



SOMA TEXTILES & INDUSTRIES LTD.

A GOVT. RECOGNISED EXPORT HOUSE

CIN : L51909WB1940PLC010070

REGD. OFFICE : 2, RED CROSS PLACE, KOLKATA - 700 001, INDIA

TEL : (033) 2248-7406/07, FAX : (033) 2248-7045

E-mail : rssharma@somatextiles.com / investors@somatextiles.com

Website : www.somatextiles.com

12th August, 2022

| | |
|--|---|
| National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400051 | The Corporate Relationship Dept. BSE Ltd. Floor 25, P.J. Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 |
|--|---|

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as submission of Paper cutting of the Unaudited Financial Result of the Company, Published in the newspaper.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed please find paper cutting of the unaudited financial results of the company published in the Financial Express (English Edition) and Ekdin (Bengali Edition), Newspaper.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully
For Soma Textiles & Industries Limited

(Reena Prasad)
Company Secretary



ASUTOSH ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L51109WB1981PLC034037
 Registered Office: Trinity Plaza, 3rd Floor, 84/1A, Topsia Road (South), Kolkata - 700046
 Phone No. : 4055-6800, Email: asutosh@asutosh.co.in

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

| Particulars | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
|---|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | 30.06.2022 | 31.03.2022 | 30.06.2021 | 31.03.2022 |
| | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| Total Income from operations | - | - | - | - |
| Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax, exceptional and/or extra-ordinary items | (9.49) | (2.51) | (4.15) | 180.22 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after exceptional and/or extra-ordinary items) | (9.49) | (2.51) | (4.15) | 180.22 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after exceptional and/or extra-ordinary items) | (9.49) | (5.51) | (4.15) | 136.72 |
| Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (9.49) | (5.51) | (4.15) | 136.72 |
| Equity Share Capital | 224.10 | 224.10 | 224.10 | 224.10 |
| Other Equity | - | - | - | 1,121.03 |
| Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) | (0.42) | (0.25) | (0.19) | 6.10 |

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
V. N. Agarwal
 Director
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : August 11, 2022

BENGAL STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L70109WB1947PLC015087
 Registered Office: Trinity Plaza, 3rd Floor, 84/1A, Topsia Road (South), Kolkata - 700046
 Email: bengalsteel@bengalsteel.co.in Phone No. : 4055-6800

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

| Particulars | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
|---|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | 30.06.2022 | 31.03.2022 | 30.06.2021 | 31.03.2022 |
| | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| Total Income from operations | 12.00 | 12.00 | 12.00 | 48.00 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax, exceptional and/or extra-ordinary items | 2.71 | (7.78) | 5.75 | 8.12 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after exceptional and/or extra-ordinary items) | 2.71 | (7.78) | 5.75 | 8.12 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after exceptional and/or extra-ordinary items) | 2.28 | (4.99) | 4.85 | 11.12 |
| Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 2.28 | (4.99) | 4.85 | 11.12 |
| Equity Share Capital | 490.00 | 490.00 | 490.00 | 490.00 |
| Other Equity | - | - | - | 471.33 |
| Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) | 0.05 | (0.10) | 0.10 | 0.23 |

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
V. N. Agarwal
 Director
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : August 11, 2022

JAYSHREE NIRMAN LIMITED

CIN NO-L45202WB1992PLC054157
 Regd Office: Room No 503, 1 British India Street, Kolkata - 700 069
 E-mail Id: jayshreenirmanlimited@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2022 (Rs. in '000)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | |
|---------|--|------------------------------|---------|------------------------------|---------|
| | | Quarter ending June 30, 2022 | | Quarter ending June 30, 2021 | |
| | | Un-Audited | Audited | Un-Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from operations (Net) | 309 | 23862 | 10735 | |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax | 101 | 14406 | 10547 | |
| 3 | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each) | 50612 | 50612 | 50612 | |
| 4 | Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous year as on 31st March 2021 | 68187 | 68187 | 68187 | |
| 5 | Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted) | 0.02 | 2.85 | 2.08 | |

For the Order of the Board
Kakali Dutt
 Director
 Date : 10th August, 2022
 Place : Kolkata
 Din No. 08536359

PRIME CAPITAL MARKET LIMITED

Regd. Office : 18A, BJB Nagar, Bhuvanagar-751014
 Administrative Office: P-27, Prince Street, 3rd Floor, Kolkata 700072
 CIN: L671200R1994PLC008649
 Email : primecapital.kolkata@gmail.com, Website : www.primecapitalmarket.in

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS | Quarter ended | | Year Ended 31st March 2022 |
|---------|--|----------------|-----------|----------------------------|
| | | 30th June 2022 | | |
| | | Un-Audited | Audited | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (Net) | 11.20 | 1.50 | 11.99 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (6.34) | (6.55) | (8.85) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (6.34) | (6.55) | (8.85) |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (6.34) | (6.55) | (8.85) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | - | - | - |
| 6 | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) | 1,000.010 | 1,000.010 | 1,000.010 |
| 7 | Other Equity | - | - | (58.934) |
| 8 | Earning Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations) | (0.06) | (0.07) | (0.09) |
| (i) | Basic | (0.06) | (0.07) | (0.09) |
| (ii) | Diluted | (0.06) | (0.07) | (0.09) |

For Prime Capital Market Limited
 Sd/-
Adarsh Purohit
 Managing Director
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : August 11, 2022

Step Two Corporation Limited

CIN NO-L65991WB1994PLC060800
 21, HEMANT BASU SARANI, 5TH FLOOR, ROOM NO.507, KOLKATA - 700 001
 TELE FAX : (033)2231-8207/08 "E-Mail : admin@steptwo.in

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022 [See Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Current Quarter ending 30-Jun-22 | Previous year ending 31-Mar-22 | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30-Jun-21 |
|---------|--|----------------------------------|--------------------------------|---|
| | | | | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 10.43 | 47.23 | 9.58 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)# | 0.87 | 19.70 | (0.11) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)# | 0.87 | 19.70 | (0.11) |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)# | 0.87 | 14.32 | (0.11) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | N.A | N.A | N.A |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 459.68 | 459.68 | 459.68 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | - | 82.96 | - |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | |
| | 1) Basic: | 0.02 | 0.34 | (0.01) |
| | 2) Diluted: | 0.02 | 0.34 | (0.01) |

For Step Two Corporation Ltd.
 Sd/-
Bhola Nath Mannia
 Whole Time Director
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 11th August 2022

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever. Registered letters are not accepted in response to box number advertisement."

VENUS ORCHARDS PRIVATE LIMITED

(As per Circular No. DNBS (PD)/CC.NO. 063/02.02/2005-06 Dated 24-01-2006 read with Circular No. DNBS (PD)/CC.NO.189/03.02.001/2010-11 Dated 01-07-2010 and Circular No. DNBR (PD)/CC.No.065/03.10.001/2015-16 Dated 09-07-2015)

Notice is hereby given that Ms. Lalita Devi Kajarja and Ms. Manisha Kajarja, previous equity shareholders ("Old Shareholder"), of Venus Orchards Private Limited (CIN: U01132WB1996PTC036372) ("The Company") of "Anandlok" 3rd Floor 227, A J Bose Road, Kolkata 700020, West Bengal, registered with the Reserve Bank of India (Regn.No.8-05.04684) as a non-deposit taking Non-Banking Financial Company, have gifted 540,000 Equity Shares which contributes 49.92% of the Equity Share Capital of the Company to the revocable Trust namely KKK Family Holding Private Trust ("New Shareholder") of which they are the beneficiaries, pursuant to which the New Shareholder have effectively owned 49.92% of the Equity Share Capital of the Company. The Company is a NBFC and does not intend to accept any deposits from the public. Any clarifications, inquiries or any person whose interest is likely to be affected in this regard may address to the Company at the above mentioned address and the RBI, DNBS, 15, N.S. Road, 5th floor, Kolkata - 700001 within 30 days from the date of publication of this notice stating therein the nature of interest & ground of objections. This public notice is being issued jointly by the Company, Old Shareholder and New Shareholder.

On behalf of the Company
 And
 On behalf of Old Shareholder
 And
 On behalf of New Shareholder

Place: Kolkata
 Date: 11.08.2022

THIRANI PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN - L45209WB1983PLC036538
 Regd. Office : Subal Dutt Building, 13, Brabourne Road, Kolkata-700 001
 Telephone : 033 2242 1536, E-mail : info@thiraniprojects.com,
 Website : www.thiraniprojects.com

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

| PARTICULARS | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
|---|---------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|
| | June 30, 2022 | March 31, 2022 | June 30, 2020 | March 31, 2022 |
| | (Un-Audited) | (Audited) | (Un-Audited) | (Audited) |
| Total Income from operations (net) | 24.117 | 13.380 | 23.342 | 83.551 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax | 17.483 | -38.341 | 20.412 | 14.211 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items) | 17.483 | -38.341 | 20.412 | 14.211 |
| Equity Share Capital | 2021.288 | 2021.288 | 2021.288 | 2021.288 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year) | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | -142.172 |
| Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) | 0.086 | -0.190 | 0.121 | 0.070 |
| Basic : | 0.086 | -0.190 | 0.121 | 0.070 |
| Diluted : | 0.086 | -0.190 | 0.121 | 0.070 |
| Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) | 0.086 | -0.190 | 0.121 | 0.070 |
| Basic : | 0.086 | -0.190 | 0.121 | 0.070 |
| Diluted : | 0.086 | -0.190 | 0.121 | 0.070 |

For and on behalf of the Board of Thirani Projects Limited
 Sd/-
Utpal Dey
 Managing Director
 DIN : 06931935
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 11.08.2022

CINERAD COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

CIN : L92100WB1986PLC218825
 Subal Dutt Building, 13, Brabourne Road, Kolkata 700 001.
 Telephone : 033 2231 5686, E-mail : cinerad@response.in,
 Website : www.cineradcommunications.com

Statement of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

| PARTICULARS | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
|---|----------------|---------------|---------------|----------------|
| | March 31, 2022 | June 30, 2022 | June 30, 2021 | March 31, 2022 |
| | (Un-Audited) | (Audited) | (Un-Audited) | (Audited) |
| Total Income from operations (net) | 1.286 | 1.047 | 1.545 | 5.697 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax | -5.145 | -2.212 | -3.763 | -7.867 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items) | -5.145 | -2.212 | -3.763 | -7.867 |
| Equity Share Capital | 520.000 | 520.000 | 520.000 | 520.000 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year) | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | -397.454 |
| Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) | -0.099 | -0.043 | -0.072 | -0.151 |
| Basic : | -0.099 | -0.043 | -0.072 | -0.151 |
| Diluted : | -0.099 | -0.043 | -0.072 | -0.151 |
| Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) | -0.099 | -0.043 | -0.072 | -0.151 |
| Basic : | -0.099 | -0.043 | -0.072 | -0.151 |
| Diluted : | -0.099 | -0.043 | -0.072 | -0.151 |

For and on behalf of the Board of Cinerad Communications Limited
 Sd/-
Diipal Kumar Hela
 Chief Financial Officer
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 11.08.2022

DUKE COMMERCE LIMITED

CIN : L51909WB1982PC035425
 Registered Office: 9/1 R.N.Mukherjee Road, Birla Building, 5th Floor, Kolkata-700011
 Phone: (033) 22429956, E-mail : duke.commerce@yahoo.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2022 (Rs in Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | | |
|---------|---|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|
| | | 30-06-2022 | | 31-03-2022 | |
| | | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 | Income | | | | |
| (a) | Revenue from Operations | - | 0.12 | 5.48 | 10.73 |
| | Interest Income | - | 17.24 | 10.53 | 82.31 |
| | Dividend Income | - | - | - | - |
| | Net gain on fair value changes | - | - | - | - |
| | Total Revenue from Operation | - | 17.36 | 16.01 | 93.04 |
| (b) | Other Income | - | - | - | 32.20 |
| | Total Income (a+b) | - | 17.36 | 16.01 | 125.24 |
| 2 | Expenses | | | | |
| (a) | Cost of raw materials consumed | - | - | - | - |
| (b) | Purchases of stock-in-trade | - | - | - | - |
| (c) | Change in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade | - | - | - | - |
| (d) | Employee benefits expense | 0.90 | 1.05 | - | 1.80 |
| (e) | Finance costs | - | - | - | - |
| (f) | Depreciation and amortisation expense | - | - | - | - |
| (g) | Other expenses | 2.26 | 0.69 | 1.31 | 3.58 |
| | Total Expenses | 3.16 | 1.74 | 1.31 | 5.38 |
| 3 | Profit / (Loss) before tax (1-2) | (3.16) | 15.62 | 14.70 | 119.86 |
| 4 | Tax expense: | | | | |
| (i) | Current tax | - | 29.00 | - | 29.00 |
| (ii) | Deferred tax | - | - | - | - |
| | Total tax expense | - | 29.00 | - | 29.00 |
| 5 | Profit / (Loss) for the period (3-4) | (3.16) | (13.38) | 14.70 | 90.86 |
| 6 | Other comprehensive income | | | | |
| (i) | Items that may be reclassified to profit or loss (net of tax) | - | - | - | - |
| (ii) | Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss (net of tax) | (724.07) | 3,983.32 | 1,104.70 | 5,902.61 |
| | Total comprehensive income/ (loss) for the period (net of tax) | (724.07) | 3,983.32 | 1,104.70 | 5,902.61 |
| 7 | Total comprehensive income/ (loss) for the period (5+6) | (727.23) | 3,969.94 | 1,119.40 | 5,933.47 |
| 8 | Paid-up equity share capital (Face value per share : Rs. 10/-) | 95.66 | 95.66 | 95.66 | 95.66 |
| 9 | Other equity | - | - | - | - |
| 10 | Earnings/ (loss) per Equity Share of face value of Rs. 10/- each (Not Annualised) | | | | |
| (a) | Basic | (0.33) | (1.40) | 1.54 | 9.50 |
| (b) | Diluted | (0.33) | (1.40) | 1.54 | 9.50 |
| | (Not Annualised) | (Not Annualised) | (Not Annualised) | (Not Annualised) | (Not Annualised) |

For Duke Commerce Limited
 Sd/-
BIHARI LAL KANOONGO
 DIRECTOR
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 11th August, 2022

SHREE SECURITIES LIMITED

Regd. Office : 3, Synagogue Street, 3rd Floor, Room No. 18G, Kolkata 700 001, (W.B.), India; Telephone : 033 2231 3366,
 E-mail : info@shreesecindia.com, Website : www.shreesecindia.com
 CIN : L65929WB1994PLC061930

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

| PARTICULARS | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
|---|---------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|
| | June 30, 2022 | March 31, 2022 | June 30, 2021 | March 31, 2022 |
| | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| Total Income from operations (net) | 12.812 | 6.987 | 12.870 | 47.154 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax | 7.982 | 7.168 | 11.165 | 30.270 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items) | 7.982 | 7.168 | 11.165 | 30.270 |
| Equity Share Capital | 7980.000 | 7980.000 | 7980.000 | 7980.000 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year) | 0.000 | 0.000 | 0.000 | -5464.380 |
| Earnings Per Share (before extra ordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) | 0.010 | 0.009 | 0.014 | 0.038 |
| Basic : | 0.010 | 0.009 | 0.014 | 0.038 |
| Diluted : | 0.010 | 0.009 | 0.014 | 0.038 |
| Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) | 0.010 | 0.009 | 0.014 | 0.038 |
| Basic : | 0.010 | 0.009 | 0.014 | 0.038 |
| Diluted : | 0.010 | 0.009 | 0.014 | 0.038 |

For and on behalf of the Board of SHREE SECURITIES LIMITED
 Sd/-
Bhavya Dhiwan
 (Additional Managing Director cum CEO)
 DIN : 09542964
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 11.08.2022

SOMA TEXTILES & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata-700001
 Tel.: 033-22487406
 Website: www.somatextiles.com; E-mail ID: investors@somatextiles.com
 CIN : L51909WB1940PLC010070

EXTRACTS OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022 (₹ in Lakhs)

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
|---|---------------|---------|------------|---------|
| | 30.06.2022 | | 31.03.2022 | |
| | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| Total income | 321 | 423 | 522 | 2142 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items) ^ | (266) | (374) | (444) | (1754) |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) ^ | 581 | (288) | (320) | (1540) |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | 581 | (389) | (320) | (1641) |
| Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)] | 581 | (385) | (320) | (1637) |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | 1.76 | (1.18) | (0.97) | (4.96) |
| Basic : | 1 | | | |



মদ বিক্রির প্রতিবাদ করায়
আক্রান্ত একই পরিবারের ৪ জন



নিজস্ব প্রতিবেদন, মালদা: বেআইনি মদ বিক্রির প্রতিবাদ করে দুষ্কৃতীদের হামলায় আক্রান্ত হলেন একই পরিবারের চারজন। আহতদের চিকিৎসা চলছে মালদা মেডিক্যাল কলেজ ও হাসপাতালে। বুধবার রাতে ঘটনা ঘটনাটি ঘটেছে পুরাতন মালদা থানার শেখ পাড়া এলাকায়। বিনীত প্রাথমিক চিকিৎসার পর তিনজনকে ছেড়ে দেওয়া হলেও বর্তমানে বাড়ির প্রবীণ কর্তা এখানে চিকিৎসার্থী মেডিক্যাল কলেজে।

পুলিশ ও স্থানীয় সূত্রে জানা গিয়েছে, আহতের নাম বনি যাদব (৫৮)। দুষ্কৃতীরা তার ওপর লাঠি, হুসুয়া নিয়ে হামলা চালায় বলে অভিযোগ।

আক্রান্তের পরিবার পুলিশকে অভিযোগে জানিয়েছেন, এলাকায় হরি দাস নামে এক ব্যক্তি তার দলবল নিয়ে দীর্ঘদিন ধরে বেআইনি মদের কারবার চালাচ্ছিল। এ নিয়ে

SOMA TEXTILES & INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Regd. Office: 2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata-700001
Tel: 033-22487406
Website: www.somatextiles.com; E-mail: id.investors@somatextiles.com
CIN: L51909WB1940PLC010070

EXTRACTS OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022 (₹ in Lakhs)

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | 30.06.2022 | 31.03.2022 | 30.06.2021 | 31.03.2022 |
| | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| Total income | 321 | 423 | 522 | 2142 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items) ^ | (266) | (374) | (444) | (1754) |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) ^ | 581 | (288) | (320) | (1540) |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | 581 | (389) | (320) | (1641) |
| Total comprehensive income for the period [(Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)] | 581 | (385) | (320) | (1637) |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | |
| Basic: | 1.76 | (1.18) | (0.97) | (4.96) |
| Diluted: | 1.76 | (1.18) | (0.97) | (4.96) |

^ Includes share in profit of associate.

Extract from the Standalone financial results: (₹ in Lakhs)

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
|-----------------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | 30.06.2022 | 31.03.2022 | 30.06.2021 | 31.03.2022 |
| | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| Income from operations (Turnover) | 321 | 423 | 522 | 2142 |
| Profit before tax | 581 | (297) | (318) | (1546) |
| Profit after tax | 581 | (398) | (318) | (1647) |

Notes:
1) The above results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 11, 2022 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out "Limited Review" of the same.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/STC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the same are available on Stock Exchanges Website i.e. NSE (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website www.somatextiles.com.

For Soma Textiles & Industries Ltd.
A.K.Somany
Managing Director
DIN:0024903
Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 11th August, 2022

DUKE COMMERCE LIMITED
CIN: L51909WB1962PC035425
Registered Office: 9/1 R.N. Mukherjee Road, Birsa Building, 5th Floor, Kolkata-700001
Phone: (033) 22429956, E-mail: duke.commerce@yahoo.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2022 (Rs in Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | Year Ended | |
|---------|--|------------------|------------------|------------------|--------------|
| | | 30-06-2022 | 31-03-2022 | 30-06-2021 | 31-03-2022 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Income | | | | |
| | (a) Revenue from Operations | - | 0.12 | 5.48 | 10.73 |
| | Dividend Income | - | 17.24 | 10.53 | 62.31 |
| | Net gain on fair value changes | - | - | - | - |
| | Total Revenue from Operation | - | 17.36 | 16.01 | 93.04 |
| | (b) Other Income | - | - | - | 32.20 |
| | Total Income (a+b) | - | 17.36 | 16.01 | 125.24 |
| 2 | Expenses | | | | |
| | (a) Cost of raw materials consumed | - | - | - | - |
| | (b) Purchases of stock-in-trade | - | - | - | - |
| | (c) Change in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade | - | - | - | - |
| | (d) Employee benefits expense | 0.90 | 1.05 | - | 1.80 |
| | (e) Finance costs | - | - | - | - |
| | (f) Depreciation and amortisation expense | - | - | - | - |
| | (g) Other expenses | 2.26 | 0.69 | 1.31 | 3.58 |
| | Total Expenses | 3.16 | 1.74 | 1.31 | 5.38 |
| 3 | Profit / (Loss) before tax (1-2) | (3.16) | 15.62 | 14.70 | 119.86 |
| | Tax expense: | | | | |
| | (i) Current tax | - | 29.00 | - | 29.00 |
| | (ii) Deferred tax | - | - | - | - |
| | Total tax expense | - | 29.00 | - | 29.00 |
| 5 | Profit / (Loss) for the period (3-4) | (3.16) | (13.38) | 14.70 | 90.86 |
| 6 | Other comprehensive income | | | | |
| | (i) Items that may be reclassified to profit or loss (net of tax) | - | - | - | - |
| | (ii) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss (net of tax) | (724.07) | 3,983.32 | 1,104.70 | 5,902.61 |
| | Total comprehensive income/ (loss) for the period (net of tax) | (724.07) | 3,983.32 | 1,104.70 | 5,902.61 |
| 7 | Total comprehensive income/ (loss) for the period (5+6) | (727.23) | 3,969.94 | 1,119.40 | 5,993.47 |
| 8 | Paid-up equity share capital (Face value per share: Rs. 10/-) | 95.66 | 95.66 | 95.66 | 95.66 |
| 9 | Other equity | | | | |
| 10 | Earnings/ (loss) per Equity Share of face value of Rs. 10/- each (Not Annualised) | | | | |
| | (a) Basic | (0.33) | (1.40) | 1.54 | 9.50 |
| | (b) Diluted | (0.33) | (1.40) | 1.54 | 9.50 |
| | (Not Annualised) | (Not Annualised) | (Not Annualised) | (Not Annualised) | (Annualised) |

NOTES:
1) The Company is engaged primarily in the business of Investing and accordingly there are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 dealing with Operating Segments.
2) The results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules there after.
3) The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th August, 2022.
4) The Limited Review for the quarter ended 30th June 2022 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015.
5) Figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2022 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year.
6) The figure of the previous periods has been regrouped/ reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform to the classification for the quarter ended 30th June 2022.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
DUKE COMMERCE LIMITED
BIHARI LAL KANOONGO
DIRECTOR
DIN: 00486606
Place: Kolkata
Date: 11th August, 2022

সাড়স্বরে ভারত-বাংলাদেশ
সীমান্তে পালিত হল রাখি বন্ধন

নিজস্ব প্রতিবেদন, মালদা: এপার বাংলা এবং ওপার বাংলার রাখি বন্ধন উৎসব পালিত হল দুই দেশের সীমান্তবর্তী বাহিনীর সহযোগিতায়। মালদার ইংরেজবাজার ব্লকের মহদিপুর গ্রাম পঞ্চায়েতের আন্তর্জাতিক বাণিজ্য সীমান্তের জিরো পয়েন্টে বাংলার সশস্ত্রিত এক তুলে ধরেই এই রাখি বন্ধন পালিত হয় সাড়স্বরে। বাংলাদেশের সুস্বাদু মিষ্টি আর মালদার বিখ্যাত আমসদু দুই দেশে একে অপরের উপহার হিসেবে তুলে দেওয়া হয়। বৃহস্পতিবার মহদিপুর এন্ড্রপোর্টার অ্যাসোসিয়েশন এবং রোটারি ক্লাব অফ গৌড়বঙ্গের পরিচালনায় এপার বাংলা ওপার বাংলার এই রাখি বন্ধন কর্মসূচি পালিত হয় যার উদ্দেশ্য ছিলেন ইংরেজবাজার পঞ্চায়েত সমিতির সভাপতি লিপিকা বর্মনা যোগ, মহদিপুর এন্ড্রপোর্টার অ্যাসোসিয়েশনের সম্পাদক প্রসেনজিৎ যোগ, বিএসএফের ৭০ নম্বর ব্যাটেলিয়ানের কোম্পানি কমান্ডেঞ্জি জিতেন্দ্র কুমার সিং সহ বিএসএফের অন্যান্য অফিসারের মারফত রাখি বন্ধন পালিত হয়।



ও মিলিত করা হয়। পাশাপাশি বাংলাদেশের কিছু নাগরিকদেরও এই দিন সীমান্তের জিরো পয়েন্টে রাখি পরানো হয়। এদিন প্রথমে ভারতের মহদিপুর এলাকার ভারত-বাংলাদেশ আন্তর্জাতিক বাণিজ্য সীমান্তের বিএসএফের মহদিপুর বিওপিতেই পালন করা হয় রাখি বন্ধন উৎসব। মহদিপুর এন্ড্রপোর্টার অ্যাসোসিয়েশনের সম্পাদক প্রসেনজিৎ যোগ বলেন, এদিন ভারতের প্রতি শুভেচ্ছা বিনিময়ের পাশাপাশি এদিন রাখি বন্ধন উৎসব পালন হয়েছে। একটি সংস্থার পক্ষ থেকে কিছু বোনো এসেছিলেন তাঁরা আমাদের রাখি পরিবেশে। পাশাপাশি দুই সীমান্তের পাহারারত অফিসার জাওয়ানরাও একে অপরের হাতে রাখি পরিবেশে শুভেচ্ছা বিনিময় করেন।

রোগাক্রান্ত হয়ে
মৃত্যু বিএসএফ
জাওয়ানের,
কফিনবন্দির মৃতদেহ
এল বাড়িতে

নিজস্ব প্রতিবেদন, হাবড়া: রোগাক্রান্ত হয়ে মৃত্যু বিএসএফ জাওয়ানের, বিএসএফ জাওয়ানের কফিনবন্দির মৃতদেহ এল বাড়িতে। মৃত বিএসএফ জাওয়ানের নাম তাপস মণ্ডল (৩২)। বাড়ি হাবড়ার হাটখুবা খোশপাড়া এলাকায়। প্রায় আট বছর আগে তাপস বিএসএফের চাকরি পায়। বর্তমানে মর্শিদাবাদের জলদি এলাকায় কর্মরত ছিল। একই ব্যাটেলিয়ানে কর্মরত তাপসের স্ত্রীও কয়েক মাস ধরে তাপস মাথায় টিউমারের রোগে ভুগছিল। গত



মাসে বেঙ্গালুরুতে একটি বেসরকারি হাসপাতালে তার অপারেশন হয়। বর্তমানে সেখানেই চিকিৎসাধীন ছিলেন তাপস। বুধবার সকালে বাড়িতে মৃত্যুসংবাদ আসে। বৃহস্পতিবার বিএসএফের তরফে মৃতদেহ বিমানে চাপিয়ে দমদম বিমানবন্দর হয়ে তার বাড়িতে নিয়ে আসা হয়। এদিন তাপসের পাড়ায় তার মৃতদেহ চুকতেই শোকের ছায়া নেমে আসে এলাকায়।



প্রতিবন্ধী পড়ুয়াদের তৈরি রাখিতে
সম্প্রীতির বাতী খনি অঞ্চলে

সোমনাথ মুখোপাধ্যায়
অজল: অজলের খাঁদরা বিধানসভা প্রতিবন্ধী কেন্দ্রের পড়ুয়াদের তৈরি করা রাখি পরিবেশ উৎসব পালন করা হয় খনি অঞ্চলে। বৃহস্পতিবার খাঁদরার উর্ধ্বতন বৃদ্ধাশ্রমের আবাসিকদের পাশাপাশি পঞ্চসত্তি মানুষদের রাখি পরিবেশ তৈরি করা হয় তাদের সকলকে। কটিকাঁচার কাছের রাখি পরিবেশে স্মৃতি ফিরে পেয়েছেন বলে দাবি আবাসিকদের। এই উৎসবের দিনে এমন প্রাপ্তিতে স্বভাবতই তাঁরা খুবই আনন্দিত। এছাড়াও খনি অঞ্চলে পঞ্চ চলতি মানুষজনের হাতেও তৈরি করা ওই রাখি পরিবেশ প্রতিবন্ধী ভাই-বোনরা। রাখিতে ছিল বিভিদের বিরুদ্ধেও সম্প্রীতির পক্ষে বাতী সেই বাতী দেওয়া রাখি তার সবার হাতে পরিবেশে নেমে। অন্যদিকে অঞ্চল ব্রহ্ম যুব কল্যাণ ও ক্রীড়া দপ্তরের রাখি উৎসব অনুষ্ঠানটি হয় উত্তরা সিনেমা হল মোড়ে। অনুষ্ঠানে উপস্থিত ছিলেন অঞ্চলের বিডিও, পঞ্চায়েত সমিতির সভাপতি ও সহ-সভাপতি। এছাড়াও ছিলেন অঞ্চল থানার ওসি শান্তনু অধিকারী, উচ্চা পুলিশ আউটপোস্টের আইসি নাসরিন সুলতানা সহ অনেকেই। উৎসবে সামিল হয়েছিলেন হিন্দু, মুসলিম সহ শিখ সম্প্রদায়ের ধর্মগুরুরা। ছিলেন উত্তরা মোহান্ত মঠের অধ্যক্ষ, উচ্চা মুসলিম পাড়া জমা মসজিদের মৌলানা ইউকুব, স্থানীয় ওরুদুয়ার প্রবন্ধক কর্নেল সিং। অনুষ্ঠানে উপস্থিত সব সম্প্রদায়ের মানুষ একে অপরের হাতে রাখি পরিবেশে সম্প্রীতির বাতী দেন।

ADVENTZ SECURITIES ENTERPRISES LIMITED
CIN: L36993WB1995PLC069510
Regd. Office: 31, B.B.D. BAGH (S), KOLKATA - 700 001

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | Year Ended | |
|---------|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | 30/06/2022 | 31/03/2022 | 30/06/2021 | 31/03/2022 |
| | | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 | Income from operations | | | | |
| | a) Interest Income | 95.51 | 58.14 | 101.18 | 372.27 |
| | b) Rental Income | 13.70 | - | - | - |
| | Total Income from operations (net) | 109.21 | 58.14 | 101.18 | 372.27 |
| 2 | Expenses | | | | |
| | a) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade | - | - | - | - |
| | b) Employees benefit expenses | 18.42 | 31.19 | 16.44 | 96.21 |
| | c) Depreciation and amortisation expense | 0.92 | 1.47 | 1.36 | 5.66 |
| | d) Other expenditure | 7.45 | 385.43 | 5.06 | 410.00 |
| | Total expenses | 26.79 | 418.09 | 22.86 | 511.87 |
| 3 | Profit from Operation before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2) | 82.42 | (359.95) | 78.32 | (139.60) |
| 4 | Other Income | (0.33) | 40.60 | 0.95 | 72.34 |
| 5 | Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4) | 82.09 | (319.35) | 79.27 | (67.26) |
| 6 | Finance costs | - | - | - | - |
| 7 | Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6) | 82.09 | (319.35) | 79.27 | (67.26) |
| 8 | Exceptional Items | - | - | - | - |
| 9 | Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8) | 82.09 | (319.35) | 79.27 | (67.26) |
| 10 | Tax Expenses | - | (24.52) | - | (24.52) |
| 11 | Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10) | 82.09 | (294.83) | 79.27 | (42.74) |
| 12 | Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense Rs.) | - | - | - | - |
| 13 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11-12) | 82.09 | (294.83) | 79.27 | (42.74) |
| 14 | Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) | | | | |
| | Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss | (249.52) | (135.32) | 804.66 | 496.64 |
| | Income tax relating to the above (Deferred Tax) | 57.09 | 30.96 | (184.11) | (113.63) |
| 15 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period | (110.34) | (399.19) | 699.82 | 340.27 |
| 16 | Paid up Equity Share Capital of Rs. 10/- each | 562.78 | 562.78 | 562.78 | 562.78 |
| 17 | Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year | - | - | - | 6,233.14 |
| 18 | Earning per Share (EPS) | | | | |
| | a) Basis and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items (not annualised) | 1.46 | (5.24) | 1.41 | (0.76) |
| | b) Basis and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items (not annualised) | 1.46 | (5.24) | 1.41 | (0.76) |

Notes:
1) The above results has been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 11th August, 2022
2) In accordance with IND AS-108 - "Operating Segments" the required disclosure is done in the Financial Results of the Company.
3) The Provision for current tax and statutory reserves, expected credit loss, gratuity & leave if any, will be provided at the year end.
4) Security deposit given of Rs. 1.72 lacs are not fair valued as the contracts have expired and further details are not available and has been considered at Historical cost.
5) Long term unsecured loan of Rs. 184.32 lacs taken from two different borrowers are subject to confirmation and repayment dates of which has been lapsed since long. Further interest and other penal charges, if any, has not been provided.
6) Stock of land at Chingrihata, Kolkata have been taken at Historical Cost of Rs. 2.31 lacs only as it is not yet mutated in the name of the Company and has not been fair valued as per IND AS-2 'Inventory. Land has been encroached upon and legal consultation and discussion are in process in this respect.
7) Lease of Paharpur godown expired in 2002 has not been renewed by Kolkata Port Trust (KPT) and company's petition is pending before the Court. KPT claimed compensation of Rs. 1.36 crore. Initially as per direction of the Court the Company deposited a sum of Rs.25 lakhs and is also remitting cheque of Rs.25000/- p.m. to KPT. The above godown has been subleased on which no rent was received from the tenant after June,2009 for which the Company filed recovery and eviction suit against them in District Court for which Decree had been obtained but appeal has been filed by the tenant in the High Court during the year for stay of operation of the Order which is pending for disposal. The tenant has started paying rental (excluding GST) as per direction of the Court which is being accounted for from the current quarter. GST implication has not been considered by the Company since not received from the tenant.
8) Lease of Taratala godown has not been renewed and eviction notice issued by KPT. KPT has claimed compensation which neither been paid nor accounted for. No accounting for rent or compensation has been made in the accounts. The tenant to whom it is subleased has not paid rent since July, 1985 and suit for recovery /eviction is pending before court. No rental income or expenses have been accounted for.
9) In cases of ongoing disputes the respective rental income is not accounted for till certainty of recovery thereof. Management feels it is prudent not to account for, until receipt.
10) Previous year/periods figures have been re-grouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

ADVENTZ SECURITIES ENTERPRISES LIMITED
CIN: L36993WB1995PLC069510
Regd. Office: 31, B.B.D. BAGH (S), KOLKATA - 700 001

Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | Year Ended | |
|---------|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | 30/06/2022 | 31/03/2022 | 30/06/2021 | 31/03/2022 |
| | | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 | Income from operations | | | | |
| | a) Interest Income | 95.51 | 58.14 | 101.18 | 372.27 |
| | b) Rental Income | 13.70 | - | - | - |
| | Total Income from operations (net) | 109.21 | 58.14 | 101.18 | 372.27 |
| 2 | Expenses | | | | |
| | a) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade | - | - | - | - |
| | b) Employees benefit expenses | 18.42 | 31.19 | 16.44 | 96.21 |
| | c) Depreciation and amortisation expense | 0.92 | 1.47 | 1.36 | 5.66 |
| | d) Other expenditure | 7.45 | 385.43 | 5.06 | 410.00 |
| | Total expenses | 26.79 | 418.09 | 22.86 | 511.87 |
| 3 | Profit from Operation before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2) | 82.42 | (359.95) | 78.32 | (139.60) |
| 4 | Other Income | (0.33) | 40.60 | 0.95 | 72.34 |
| 5 | Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4) | 82.09 | (319.35) | 79.27 | (67.26) |
| 6 | Finance costs | - | - | - | - |
| 7 | Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6) | 82.09 | (319.35) | 79.27 | (67.26) |
| 8 | Exceptional Items | - | - | - | - |
| 9 | Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8) | 82.09 | (319.35) | 79.27 | (67.26) |
| 10 | Tax Expenses | - | (24.52) | - | (24.52) |
| 11 | Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10) | 82.09 | (294.83) | 79.27 | (42.74) |
| 12 | Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense Rs.) | - | - | - | - |
| 13 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11-12) | 82.09 | (294.83) | 79.27 | (42.74) |
| 14 | Share of Profit/(Loss) from Associate | (2.01) | 448.58 | 1,385.15 | 1,995.61 |
| 15 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (13-14) | 80.08 | 153.75 | 1,464.42 | 1,952.87 |
| 16 | Other Comprehensive Income | | | | |
| | Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss | (249.52) | (135.32) | 804.66 | 496.64 |
| | Income tax relating to the above (Deferred Tax) | 57.09 | 30.96 | (184.11) | (113.63) |
| 17 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period | (112.35) | 49.39 | 2,084.97 | 2,335.88 |
| 18 | Paid up Equity Share Capital of Rs. 10/- each | 562.78 | 562.78 | 562.78 | 562.78 |
| 19 | Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year | - | - | - | 35,029.05 |